29 Sep
30 Sep
1 Oct
2 Oct
3 Oct
4 Oct
5 Oct
6 Oct
7 Oct
8 Oct
9 Oct
10 Oct

DAY

22

COUNTRY

Kyrgyzstan

Kazakhstan

(Depature day)

WHERE STAY

Bishkek
Kyzyl-Oi

Song Kul Lake
Kochkor
Bokonbaevo
Karakol
Karakol Valleys
Karakol Valleys
Zharkent

Altyn Emel
Almaty

AM

Avrrival in Bishkek

Drive through Susamyr Valley, 5 hours

Song Kul - alpine lake

Chill at lake

Drive along Lake Issyk Kul

Drive along Lake Issyk Kul

Two full days in Karakol Valleys - including hiking and horse riding

Border crossing
Explore Altyn Emel National Park
Head to Aimaty

PM

Explore Bishkek

Explore Kyzyl-Oi, Chaek village

Horse ride at lake

Drive to Kochkor then explore

Try to see salburun - hunting with falconry & archery
Explore Karakol, gastronomic experience in village of Yrdky

Charyn Canyon, arrive Zharkent late PM

Explore Almaty

ACCOMMODATION

Smart Hotel
Guest House
Yurt camp
Guest House
Guest House
Caravan Hotel
Guest House
Guest House
Hotel

Hotel
Voyage Hotel

TRAVEL

5hr drive
3.5hr drive
2hr drive
2.5hr drive
2.5hr drive

5hr drive
2-3hr drive
4hr drive

MEALS

B,L.D
B,L.D
B,L
B,L
B,L
B,L.D
B,L,.D
B,L
B,L,D
B,L



